

All State Abatement Professionals, inc.

60 Railroad Street Haverhill, MA 01835 978-975-ASAP Fax: 978-374-5336

October 18, 1999

City Hall

Dept. of Inspectional & Health Regulations

Attn.: Mr. Edward Dufresne

4 Summer Street

Haverhill, MA 01830

Dear Mr. Dufresne:

Per your request, enclosed is a copy of the required documentation to perform the asbestos abatement removal services at the Consentino School in Haverhill, MA.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Joseph Scott Curley

President



Commonwealth of Massachusetts Asbestos Notification Form — ANF-001

WO#99155



A Asbestos Abatement Description

ASDESIUS ADALEITIENT DES

INSTRUCTIONS

1. All sections of this form must be completed in order to comply with the Department of Environmental Protection notification requirements of 310 CMR 7.15 (ten working days prior notification is required of any abatement project; and the Department of Labor and Industries notification requirements of 453 CMR 8.12 (ten days prior notification is required of ANY abatement project greater than three linear or square feet).

2. Submit Original Form To: Commonwealth of Massachusetts Asbestos Program P.O.B. 120087 Boston, MA 02112-0087

3. This form may be used for notifying the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 1 of asbestos demolition/renovation operations subject to NESHAPS (40 CFR Subpart M).

For Official Use Only		
Notification #	—	
Received Date	_	
Receiver		
Permit Approved/Denied		
Decision Date		

Consentino School Address Address Contract Address Contract Address Contract Address Contract Address Contract Contra	1.	Facility location:	541748	
Name Harvestrill, NA Ola30 (978) 374-5775		Consentino School	685 Washin	eton Street
Street Double carea Male to weed to the total parts of the facility occupied? CAY to No			Address	
### Mark is the worder focusion from the first procession of the facility occupied? Is the facility occupied?		City/Town	Zip code	Telephone .
2. Is the facility occupied? CXYes □ No 3. Asbestos Contractor; All State Abatement Professionals 60 Pailtonal Street None Haventhill, MA O1835 (978) 374–5420 Digitation Address Address Address				
Assestos Contractor: All State Abatement Professionals 60 Railroad Street More Harverhill, MA 01835 (978) 374-5420 Clystown AC000331 varithen Cittesses / Contract type relisententedly 4. On-Site Project Supervisor/Foreman: Richard Crotecau AS-30312 Name Ditentification / 5. Project Monitor: Air Testing Services AN000124 Name AU centication / 6. Asbestos Analytical Lab; Air Testing Services AN000124 Name AU centication / 7. Project start date 11 / 2 / 99 end date 11 / 2 / 99 specific work hours (MonFrt.) 3m-11m (Sat. Sun.) 8. What type of project is this? (circle one): demoliton (mair) monation coer (equals) 9. Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): gow top excitor Aut centiment clamp scapatilitie disposal only (other (equals)) outside area - proper enclosure and area bounder: at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted □ Indoors (Xoutdoors ? 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or				
Address Haverhill, MA O1835 G978) 374-5420 Address Haverhill, MA O1835 G978) 374-5420 Address According to published the Address the Address According to published the Address Address According to published the Address Address According to the Address Address Address According to the Address Address According to the Address Address According to the Address Address Address According to the Address Address Address According to the Address Address According to the Address Address Accor	2.	Is the facility occupied? □XYes □ No		
Have hill, MA O1835 (978) 374-5420	3.	Asbestos Contractor:		•
Haverhill, MA		All State Abatement Professionals 60	Railroad Street	
ACD00331 Varithm Control Project Supervisor/Foreman: Richard Crobeau AS-30312 Name DL Control Project Monitor: Air Testing Services AP000124 Automatication / Assessment Assessment Activated Activa		Name	Address	
### ACCOUNTS TO Project Supervisor/Foreman: Richard Grotesa			01835	(978) 374–5420
### DELICENSE* Control Type (withinstretal) A. On-Site Project Supervisor/Foreman: Richard Crotecul		City/Town	Zip code	- Telephone
4. On-Site Project Supervisor/Foreman: Richard Croteau AS-30312 Name DLI Certification / 5. Project Monitor: Air Testing Services AA000124 Name DLI Certification / 6. Asbestos Analytical Lab: Air Testing Services AA000124 Name DLI Certification / 7. Project start date 11 / 2 / 99 end date 11 / 2 / 93 specific work hours (MonFri.) 3m-11m		h	written	
Richard Croteau AS-30312 Name DL Certification / 5. Project Monitor: Air Testing Services AA000124 Name DL Certification / 6. Asbestos Analytical Lab: Air Testing Services AA000124 Name DL Certification / 7. Project start date 11 / 2 / 99 end date 11 / 2 / 99 specific work hours (Mon. Fri.) 3m-11pm Sat. Sun.) 8. What type of project is this? (circle one): denotition (npair) neocation other (aspisin) 9. Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): giove leg sockeure full containment clansup encapsulation disposal only (other/septiale) Outside area - proper enclosure and area boundarm at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted indoors (Xoutdoors ? 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) 250 to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: linear/square feet boiler, breaching, dust, tank surface coatings. Internal solid care pipe insulation. Insulating cament for solid processing of the provide an adsorptive decontamination unit. 12. Describe the decontamination system(s) to be used: Provide an adsorptive decontamination unit. 13. Describe the containerization/disposal methods to comply with 310 CMR 7.15 and 453 CMR 6.14(2)(g): Double six mill poly. 14. For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DEP and DLI officials who evaluated the emergency:		DLI License /	Contract Type (written/verbal)	
Name DLI Certification /	4.	On-Site Project Supervisor/Foreman:		
5. Project Monitor: Air Testing Services Asbestos Analytical Lab: Air Testing Services ANDO0124 Name DU Confication / 7. Project start date 11 / 2 / 99 end date 11 / 2 / 99 specific work hours (MonFrl.) 30n-11pm Sat. Sun.) 8. What type of project is this? (circle one): demostion (note): glore top enclosure full containment classing encapsulation disposal only (other (explain)) outside area − proper enclosure and area bounder: at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted □ indoors Choutdoors? 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or othe surfaces (square ft.) 250 to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: linear/square feet boiler, breaching, duct, tank surface coalings.		Richard Croteau	AS-30312	
Air Testing Services Asbestos Analytical Lab: Air Testing Services AD00124 Air Testing Services Air Testing Services Air Testing Services Air Testing Air Testing Services Air Testing Air Test		Name	DLI Certification #	_
Asbestos Analytical Lab: Air Testing Services AAD00124	5,	Project Monitor:		
Asbestos Analytical Lab: Air Testing Services ANO00124 DU Certification / 7. Project start date 11 / 2 / 99 end date 11 / 2 / 99 specific work hours (MonFri.) 3cm-11pm Sat. Sun.) 8. What type of project is this? (circle one): denotition (repair) renotation other (explain) 9. Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): give beg enclosure full containment cleanup encapsulation disposal only (other (explain)) outside area - propper enclosure and area boundaries since of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted indoors (Soutdoors?) 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or othe surfaces (square ft.) 250 to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: Inear/square feet boiler, breaching, duct, tank surface coalings.		Air Testing Services	AA000124	
Accordance Air Testing Services Accordance Accordan		Name	DLI Certification /	
Name Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): giove bay enclosure and area bounder:	6,	Asbestos Analytical Lab:		
Project start date 11 / 2 / 99 end date 11 / 2 / 99 specific work hours (MonFri.) 3pm-11pm [Sat. Sun.) 8. What type of project is this? (circle one): demolition (repair) renovation other (explain) 9. Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): plove beg enclosure full containment cleanup encapsulation disposal only (other (explain)) outside area — proper enclosure and area boundaring at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted indoors (Xoutdoors? 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear fit.) or other surfaces (square fit.) to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: linear/square feet boiler, breaching, duct, tank surface costings. thermal, solid core pipe insulation. corrupated or layered paper pipe insulation. thermal, solid core pipe insulated. ther		Air Testing Services	AA000124	
8. What type of project is this? (circle one): demolition (repair) renovation other (explain) 9. Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): glove teg enclosure full containment cleanup encapsulation disposal only (other (explain)) outside area – proper: enclosure and area boundar: at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted Dindoors (Xoutdoors? 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) 250 to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: linear/square feet boiler, breaching, duct, tank surface coatings thermal, solid core pipe insulation corrupated or layered paper pipe insulation insulating general surfacement free proofing towel/sprayer coatings free full board, wall board for the container proofing the container (please describe). 12. Describe the decontainmination system(s) to be used: Provide an adequate decontamination unit. 13. Describe the container (plain to the container proof of the container proof of the container proof of the container proof of the container of the			DLI Certification #	
9. Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used (circle): giove beg enclosure full containment cleanup encapsulation disposal only (other (explain)) Outside area — proper enclosure and area boundar: at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted indoors would indoors of asbestos removal 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) or other boiler, breaching, duct, tank surface coatings.	7.	Project start date $\frac{11}{2}$ / $\frac{99}{99}$ end date $\frac{11}{2}$ / $\frac{2}{99}$ spec	cific work hours (Mon	Fri.) 3pm-11pm Sat. Sun.)
at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted indoors [Xoutdoors?] 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) 250 to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: linear/square feet	8.	What type of project is this? (circle one): demolition	(repair)	tenovation other (explain)
at site of asbestos removal 10. Is the job being conducted indoors (Xoutdoors?) 11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.) or other surfaces (square ft.) to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated:	9.	Describe the asbestos abatement procedures to be used	d (circle): glove beg u	enclosure full containment cleanup
11. Total amount of each type of Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) to be handled on pipes or ducts (linear ft.)		encapsulation disposal only other (explain	o)) outside area at site of as	- proper enclosure and area boundarie sbestos removal
to be removed, enclosed or encapsulated: linear/square feet	10.	is the job being conducted 🗆 indoors 🖾 outdoors	?	
boiler, breaching, duct, tank surface coatings	11.	surfaces (square ft.) 250 to be removed	ials (ACM) to be handl I, enclosed or encap	ed on pipes or ducts (linear ft.)or other psulated;
corrugated or layered paper pipe insulation	•		thornal polidone sincincin	and all and a second a second and a second a
spray-on fireproofing. browel/sprayer coatings Joseph Colots, woven fabrics Joseph Colots, woven fabrics Joseph Colots, woven fabrics Joseph Colots, wall board Joseph Colots Jo		corrugated or layered paper pipe insulation/		
12. Describe the decontamination system(s) to be used: Provide an adequate decontamination unit. 13. Describe the containerization/disposal methods to comply with 310 CMR 7.15 and 453 CMR 6.14(2)(g): Double six mil poly. 14. For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DEP and DLI officials who evaluated the emergency: **Name of DEP Official** **Title**		spray-on fireproofing	trowel/sprayer coatings	/
Provide an adequate decontamination unit. 13. Describe the containerization/disposal methods to comply with 310 CMR 7.15 and 453 CMR 6.14(2)(g): Double six mil poly. 14. For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DEP and DLI officials who evaluated the emergency: Name of DEP Official Title			easte board, war board ,	
Provide an adequate decontamination unit. 13. Describe the containerization/disposal methods to comply with 310 CMR 7.15 and 453 CMR 6.14(2)(g): Double six mil poly. 14. For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DEP and DLI officials who evaluated the emergency: Name of DEP Official Title	12.	Describe the decontamination system(s) to be used:		
13. Describe the containerization/disposal methods to comply with 310 CMR 7.15 and 453 CMR 6.14(2)(g): Double six mil poly. 14. For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DEP and DLI officials who evaluated the emergency: Name of DEP Official Title			-	
Double six mil poly. 14. For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DEP and DLI officials who evaluated the emergency: **Name of DEP Official** Title**			,	
Name of DEP Official Title	13.			5 and 453 CMR 6.14(2)(g):
	14.	For Emergency Asbestos Abatement Operations, the DE	P and DLI officials wh	o evaluated the emergency:
Date of Authorization Wains 4		Name of DEP Official	Title	
		Date of Authorization	Waiver /	

Tille

Waiver #

Name of DLI Official

Dale of Authorization

	Current or prior use of facility: green house area of elementary scho	ol		
2.	is the facility owner-occupied residential with 4 un	ltsoriess? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3.	Facility Owner:			
	City of Haverhill	4 Summer S	treet	
	Name Lior mode i 1 1 MA	Address 01830	(978) 374-2325	
	Haverhill, MA	Zip code	(970) 374-2323 Telephone	
,	·	Lift cone	racpions	
4.	Facility's Owner's On-Site Manager;	ī		
	Frank Distephano Name	same as abor	ve .	
		70-04	Telephone	
_	City/Town	Zip code	гопераконе -	
5.	General Contractor:		,	
	N∕A Name	Address		
	City/Town	Zip code	Telephone	
	Contractor's Workers Comp. Insurer	Policy #	Exp.Date	
6.	What is the size of the facility?(sq ft)	(# af floors)		
•	Asbestos Transportation and Dis	nnsal		
Ľ	Transporter of asbestos-containing waste material		a site (if progressy) to final disposal site:	
1.	All State Abatement Professionals, I			
	Name	Address	,	
	Haverhill, MA	01835	(978) 374–5420	
	СіђуТочп	Zip code	Telephone	
2.	Transporter of asbestos-containing waste material	from removal/ temporary stor	age site to final disposal site:	
	JOB Rolloff, Inc.	P.O. Box 6037		
	Mame Chelsea, MA	Address 02150	(800) 866-0767	
	City/Town	Zip code	Telephone	
3.	Refuse transfer station and owner (if applicable):			
	Not Applicable			
	Name	Address		
	City/Town	Zip code	Telephone	
4.	Final Disposal Site:			
•	Valley Landfill	A USA Waste Se	ervices Company	
	Location Name	Owners Name	A 4	
		Tallow Doad		
	R.D. #2, Box 282A, Pleasant V	аттеу коас		
	Address		(440) 744 4000	
	Address Irwin, PA	15642	(412) 744–4000	
	Address		(412) 744–4000 Telephone	
D	Address Irwin, PA	15642		
for i	Address Irwin, PA City/Town	15642 Zip code Figury, that he/she has read the stos, 453 CMR 6.00 and 310 C	Telephone Commonwealth of Massachuserts Regular	
for i	Address Irwin, PA City/Town Certification undersigned hereby states, under the penalties of petche Removal, Containment or Encapsulation of Asbes	15642 Zip code Figury, that he/she has read the stos, 453 CMR 6.00 and 310 C	Telephone Commonwealth of Massachuserts Regular	
for i	Address Irwin, PA City/Town Certification undersigned hereby states, under the penalties of pe the Removal, Containment or Encapsulation of Asbes notification is true and correct to the best of his/her	15642 Zip code Figury, that he/she has read the stos, 453 CMR 6.00 and 310 C	Telephone Commonwealth of Massachuserts Regulax MR 7.15, and that the Information contains	
for i	Trwin, PA City/Town Certification undersigned hereby states, under the penalties of pe the Removal, Containment or Encapsulation of Asbet notification is true and correct to the best of his/her J. Scott Curley	15642 Zip code Flury, that he/she has read the stos, 453 CMR 6.00 and 310 C knowledge and belief. Authorized Signalure	Commonwealth of Massachuserts Regular MR 7.15, and that the information contains 10/18/99 Date	
for i	Irwin, PA City/Town Certification undersigned hereby states, under the penalties of pe he Removal, Containment or Encapsulation of Asbes notification is true and correct to the best of his/her J. Scott: Carley Print Name	15642 Zip code Flury, that he/she has read the stos, 453 CMR 6.00 and 310 C knowledge and belief. Authorized Signalure	Commonwealth of Massachuserts Regular MR 7.15, and that the information contains 10/18/99 Date	
for i	Irwin, PA City/Town Certification undersigned hereby states, under the penalties of pe the Removal, Containment or Encapsulation of Asbes notification is true and correct to the best of his/her J. Scott Carrley Print Name Pressident/CIO	15642 Zip code erjury, that he/she has read the stos, 453 CMR 6.00 and 310 C knowledge and belief. Authorized Signature All State Abattement I	Commonwealth of Massachuserts Regulation R 7.15, and that the information containe 10/18/99 200feessionals, Inc. (978) 374-542	

541748

Sticker # (from front of form): _

Note: Contractor must sign this form for DL1 notification purposes

Note: Transfer Stations must comply with the Solid Waste Division regulations 310 CMR 18.00

All State Abatement Professionals, inc.



60 Railroad Street Haverhill, MA 01835 978-975-ASAP Fax: 978-374-5336

October 18, 1999

Haverhill Fire Department Attn.: Fire Prevention 17 Hamilton Avenue Haverhill, MA 01830

Re: Asbestos Abatement @ Consentino School, 685 Washington Street, Haverhill, MA

To whom it may concern:

All State Abatement Professionals, Inc. (ASAP) is scheduled to perform an emergency asbestos abatement project at the above referenced location on the following dates:

Start Date: 11/2/99 **End Date:** 11/2/99

All appropriate agencies have been notified for the above referenced project. If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

J. Scott Curley President/CEO

JSC:sjc

Enclosures

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL & HEALTHREGULATIONS

FAX: 1-978-374-2,337

Health and Environmental Division Board of Health (978) 374-2325 (978) 374-2430



Building/Zoning Enforcement Division
Building Inspector (978) 374-2338
Gas/Plumbing (978) 374-2341
Sealer of Wgt./Measures (978) 374-2341
Wire Inspector (978) 374-2341

James A. Rurak Mayor

CITY OF HAVERHILL

MASSACHUSETTS 01830-5882

October 8, 1999

Public Property Frank Distefano Room 305 - 4 Summer Street Haverhill, MA 01830

Re: Removal of Identified ACM
Consentino School Greenhouse

Dear Frank:

I spoke with Roger Young about the removal of the transite board in the greenhouse at Consentino School and he agreed that we use A.S.A.P. to remove it. Please have A.S.A.P. schedule the removal for late afternoon or on an early dismissal day to minimize disturbance to the students and faculty.

Also, please have them forward to me, the required documentation for the removal and disposal. I will notify you of the purchase order number for this job when I obtain one.

If you have any questions, please call me.

5X4 = X2

Sincerely

1.E.A. Coore a

EHD/bld

cc: Roger Young, School Department
Roland Boucher, Consentino School Prin cipal